
January 23 BOS Regular Meeting Library Budget Request & Presentation

February 1 Thursday BOS deadline to set date of annual town meeting

February 2 Friday Receipt of Budget Books

February 6 Tuesday BOS Member Budget Questions Due

February 8 Thursday Special Meeting-Police & DPW Budget Review

February 12 Monday Special Meeting-Fire & Other Depts. Budget Review

February 15 Thursday BOF deadline to schedule public hearing date

February 20 BOS Regular Meeting BOS Adopts FY2025 Budget

March 1 Friday Submission of FY'25 Budget to Board of Finance

March 4 Monday BOE - Bonded Capital; Municipal Bonded Capital

March 8 Friday 60-Day Deadline - TOW & BOE Budget Submissions to BOF

March 12 BOF Meeting BOF - Budget Discussion

March 19 BOS Regular Meeting BOS - Discussion of Bonded Capital Requests

April 1 BOS Regular Meeting Referral of Bonded Capital Requests to BOF

April 2 Tuesday Final date for public hearing, per §C-30 (C)

April 9 BOF Meeting BOF - Discussion - Bonded Capital Requests

May 7 Tuesday Annual Town Meeting

May 11 Saturday Referendum on annual town budget

Proposed  FY 2025 Budget Development Schedule


